	22-2000	
1-31-92		Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101:	387657	ned original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Matthew T. Adams Kevin Girard Conwell	Name: Inter	mec IP Corp
	Internal Add	ress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Addre	ss: Woodland Hills, CA 91365
3. Nature of conveyance:		ame(s) and address(es) attached?
✓_Assignment Merger	Yes	<b>∠</b> _ No
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	pplication, the exec Patent No.(s)	ution date of the application is: N しく Sらいうらり
2000	Patent No.(s)	09 591 294
2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)	OQ SQI ƏQY ✓ No
2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes e 6. Total number involved: <u>1</u>	OQ SQI ƏQY ✓ No
2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ORUM & ROTH 53 West Jackson Boulevard	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes e 6. Total number involved: <u>1</u>	OG SGI ∂GY ✓ No of applications and patents
2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ORUM & ROTH	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes 6. Total number involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	OG SGI ∂GY ✓ No of applications and patents
2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ORUM & ROTH 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes 6. Total number involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized	<u><u> </u></u>
2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ORUM & ROTH 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes 6. Total number involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Payment su 8. Deposit accord	Oq Sq19qq   ✓ No   r of applications and patents   CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   to be charged to deposit account   ubmitted previously (See attached let   unt number: 4-2219   cate copy of this page if paying b
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace Additional numbers attace 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ORUM & ROTH 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604 DO NOT US	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes 6. Total number involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Payment su 8. Deposit accord (Attach duplic	Oq Sq19qq   ✓ No   r of applications and patents   CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   to be charged to deposit account   ubmitted previously (See attached let   unt number: 4-2219   cate copy of this page if paying b
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaction 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ORUM & ROTH 53 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1616 Chicago, Illinois 60604	Patent No.(s) ched?Yes 6. Total number involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Payment su 8. Deposit accou (Attach duplind deposit accou E THIS SPACE	Oq Sq19qq   ✓ No   r of applications and patents   CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   to be charged to deposit account   ubmitted previously (See attached let   unt number: 4-2219   cate copy of this page if paying bunt)

PATENT REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0646 I hereby declare that all statements made herin of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willfull false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing theron.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Matthew T. Adams	
Inventor's signature: Matthew T. adams	Date: 5-19-00
Residence (City & Country): Cincinnati, OH	Citizenship: <u>American</u>
Post Office Address: 5944 Harrison Avenue. Unit #58. Cincinnati, Hamilton C	ounty. OH 45248
Full name of sole or second inventor/ Kevin Girard Conwell	
Inventor's signature:	Date: -13-00
Residence (City & Country): Fairfield, OH	Citizenship: <u>American</u>
Post Office Address: 5803 N. Turtle Creek Dr., Fairfield, Butler County, OH 4.	5014
Full name of sole or third inventor:	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Residence (City & Country):	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of sole or fourth inventor:	
Inventor's signature:	
Residence (City & Country):	Citizenship:
Post Office Address:	
Full name of sole or fifth inventor:	
Inventor's signature:	
Residence (City & Country):	Citizenship:
Post Office Address:	
Full name of sole or sixth inventor:	
Inventor's signature:	
Residence (City & Country):	
Post Office Address:	
Full name of sole or seventh inventor:	
Inventor's signature:	
dence (City & Country):Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:	

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 06/09/2000**